(1) Resolution Honoring Chris Frederickson

Whereas, Chris Frederickson contributed years of exemplary service and dedication to the Democratic Party of Orange County including contributions in the turning the tide of the county blue, and

Whereas, Chris Frederickson was recognized as a rising star among the next generation of Democratic Party leaders and was pursuing a passion for justice as a law student, and

Whereas, our Democratic community deeply mourns the unexpected passing of Chris Frederickson, therefore be it

Resolved, that the Democratic Party of Orange County honor Chris Frederickson for his far reaching contributions and reaffirms its commitment to carry on his legacy of service; and therefore be it further

Resolved, that the Democratic Party of Orange County extends condolences to his family and friends.